

PRESS RELEASE

CERVED GROUP SPA: CLARIFICATION REGARDING THE COUPON TENDER DATE

San Donato Milanese, 15 March 2020 – Cerved Group S.p.A. (MTA: CERV) communicates that, in the event that the Shareholder's Meeting were summoned to resolve on the distribution of a dividend, the coupon tender date would be 1 June 2020. It is highlighted that this announcement should not be interpreted in any case as a prevision of the existence of the conditions for the distribution of the dividend, nor actual nor future, as the Board of Directors has not made any proposal to such effect, and that the final decision about the possible dividend distribution shall be taken exclusively by the Shareholders' Meeting.

Thanks to a unique asset of data, evaluation models, innovative technological solutions and a team of experts and analysts, Cerved Group every day helps about 30,000 companies, public administrations and financial institutions to manage the opportunities and risks of their business relationships. Cerved Group supports customers in the planning and implementation of commercial and marketing strategies. It is one of the most important independent operators in the evaluation and management of loans - both performing and problematic - and of connected assets, supporting customers in each phase of credit life. Finally, Cerved owns, within the group, one of the most important Rating Agencies in Europe.

Contacts:

Cerved Group Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cerved.com

Press office: d'I comunicazione Piero Orlando (+39 335 1753472) po@dicomunicazione.it Stefania Vicentini (+39 335 5613180) sv@dicomunicazione.it